
CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BUREAU OF ADULT EDUCATION

DISABILITY FOCUS GROUP
Membership List

Name Position Program Address Phone Number Email

Mike Bartley JFES Unit Director Department of Labor 200 Folly Brook Boulevard
Wethersfield, CT 06109

860-263-6796 michael.bartley@ct.gov

Carol Boin Conference Chairperson EdAdvance 355 Goshen Road
P.O. Box 909
Litchfield, CT 06790

860-836-4222 boin@edadvance.org

Mary Burgard VR Supervisor Bureau of Education and
Services for the Blind

184 Windsor Avenue
Windsor, CT 06095

860-602-4032 mary.burgard@ct.gov

Ellen Econs Employment Systems
Manager

Dept. of Mental Health and
Addiction Services

410 Capitol Avenue
4th floor
P.O. Box 341431
Hartford, CT 06134

860-308-4523 ellen.econs@ct.gov

Amy Ferrari ATDN Coordinator EdAdvance - ATDN Regional Learning Center
215 Hogan Dr.
Torrington, CT 06790

475-235-7295 ferrari@edadvance.org

Melissa Iles Director Vernon Regional Adult Based
Education (VRABE)

70 Loveland Hill Rd
Vernon, CT 06066

203-808-1552 miles@vernon-ct.gov

Susan Kocaba Educational Consultant CSDE - Academic Office, Adult
Education Unit

450 Columbus Blvd
Hartford, CT 06103

860-807-2073 susan.kocaba@ct.gov

Jill Larmett Disability Resource
Coordinator

Capital Workforce Partners One Union Place
Hartford, CT 06103

860-899-3446 jlarmett@capitalworkforce.org

Sabrina Mancini State Director of Adult
Education

CSDE - Academic Office, Adult
Education Unit

450 Columbus Blvd
Hartford, CT 06103

860-807-2110 sabrina.mancini@ct.gov
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Tricia Morelli Social Services Program
Administration Manager

Department of Social Services
- Division of Program Oversight
& Grant Administration

55 Farmington Avenue,
10th Floor
Hartford, CT 06105

860-424-5519 tricia.morelli@ct.gov

Heather Pelletier Director Naugatuck Adult Education Naugatuck High School
543 Rubber Avenue
Naugatuck, CT 06770

203-720-5282 heather.pelletier@naugatuck.k12.ct.us

Maureen Ryan Teacher New Haven Adult Education 580 Ella Grasso Blvd
New Haven, CT 06519

475-220-8200 maureen.ryan@nhboe.net

Brian Smith Development Services
Assistant Regional Director

Department of Developmental
Services

35 Thorpe Avenue, 3rd
Floor
Wallingford, CT 06492

203-294-5063 brian.k.smith@ct.gov

Pamela Sordi Disability Consultant EdAdvance - ATDN Regional Learning Center
215 Hogan Dr.
Torrington, CT 06790

Vanessa Vowe Operations Manager Literacy Volunteers of Central
CT

20 High Street
New Britain, CT 06051

860-229-7323 vanessa@literacycentral.org

TBD Bureau of Rehabilitation
Services

601 New London Tpke
Suite 1
Uncasville, CT 06382
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